
CENTRAL NAVIGATORS FOR EACH COMMUNITY 

Blue Valley CYI

Fremont Family Coalition

Sandhills Coalition

Panhandle Partnership

Families 1st Partnership

Norfolk Family Coalition

Hall County Community Collaborative (H3C)

Counties served by PALS, B2i, and 
other services and supports

Child Well-Being collaborative backbone

WHAT IS CENTRAL NAVIGATION? 
Central Navigation is a voluntary, coordinated Community Response approach and single point of contact for Nebraska’s children, youth, and families 
when they need help and support. Central navigation ensures that all children, youth, and families have access to services and aims to connect youth and 
families to resources and support in their community that increase youth and family protective factors. To connect to Central Navigation for Community 
Response and Connected Youth Initiative, please contact the Central Navigator in your area.

Community 

Collaborative
Central Navigator Counties Served

Blue Valley CYI
Collena Laschanzky

402-729-6510  |  claschanzky@bvca.net

Polk, Butler, York, Seward, Fillmore, Saline, Thayer, Jeff erson, Gage, 

Cass, Otoe, Johnson, Nemaha, Pawnee, Richardson

Growing Community Connections
Sandy Nation

402-494-3337 ext. 22  |  snation@siouxlandship.org
Dakota

Douglas County Community 

Response Collaborative

Nikia Gunn-Abdulai

531-301-3021  |  ngunn-abdulai@nebraskaearly.org
Douglas

Families 1st Partnership
Caroline Sabin

402-520-3743  |  families.1st@icloud.com
Lincoln

Fremont Family Coalition
Shayla Linn

402-721-4157  |  shayla@fremontunitedway.org
Dodge

Hall County Community Collaborative 

(H3C)

Holly Boeselager (Interim)

H3CNavigator@gmail.com

Hall, Howard, Buff alo, Dawson, Merrick, Hamilton, Phelps, 

Kearney, Adams, Clay, Harlan, Franklin, Webster, Nickolls

Lift Up Sarpy
Carmen Bradley

402-292-2961  |  cbradley@encapomaha.org
Sarpy

Lancaster County Coalition
Lisa Janssen

402-476-7398  |  ljanssen@communityactionatwork.org
Lancaster

Norfolk Family Coalition
Darby Hetzler

402-640-2409  |  norfolkconnectedyouth@gmail.com
Pierce, Wayne, Madison, Stanton

Panhandle Partnership

Carmen Trevino

308-633-3236

panhandlepartnershipinfo@panhandlepartnership.org

Scottsbluff , Banner, Kimball, Cheyenne, Deuel, Garden, 

Sheridan, Dawes, Box Butte, Morrill, Sioux

Project Everlast Lincoln at The HUB
Lindsay Drake

402-580-9247  |  ldrake@hublincoln.org
Lancaster

Project Everlast Omaha
Brittney Livingston

402-875-3594  |  blivingston@nebraskachildren.org
Douglas, Sarpy

Sandhills Coalition
Cathy Minnick

308-870-3180  |  cminnick@central-plains.org
Blaine, Custer, Garfi eld, Greeley, Loup, Sherman, Valley, Wheeler

York County Health Coalition
Bev Quiring

yorkcommunityresponse@gmail.com
York

Community and Family Partnership
Tammy Bichlmeier

402-562-5661  |  tbichlm@columbusunitedway.com
Platte, Colfax


